THE COUNCIL

New York & New Jersey Minority Supplier Development Council, Inc.

TOY RUSSELL, INC.

Has met the certification criteria established by the National Minority Supplier Development Council

adopted by the New York & New Jersey Minority Development Council's Board of Directors

and qualifies as a minority-owned, controlled and operated Minority Business Enterprise. *Travel Bags, Accessories, Comfort And Travel Amenities*

Expiration Date: 7/31/2006

An Affiliate of the National Minority Supplier Development Council